DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$40.00 Total:\$40.00

THE LAW FIRM LLC

2020-953980

10/06/2020 02:19 PM

Pgs=6

DOUGLAS COUNTY APN 42-160-10

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Kathleen Marie Buffleben 4124 Payton Lane Tracy, CA 95377

AFFIDAVIT OF DEATH OF JOINT TENANT

(Only use if applicable)

The undersigned hereby affirms that the document submitted for recording contains personal information as required by law: (check applicable)

> XX Affidavit of Death – NRS 440.380(1)(A) & NRS 40.525(5) Judgment - NRS 17.150(4) Military Discharge - NRS 419.020(2)

Hommisterson William H. Weber, Administrator Estate of Shirley M. Weber

AFFIDAVIT OF DEATH OF JOINT TENANT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA):ss COUNTY OF Alanda)

William H. Weber, of legal age, being first duly sworn deposes and says:

That affiant is a son of Henry J. Weber and the Administrator of the Estate of Shirley M. Weber, the decedent of which estate was the surviving joint tenant of Henry J. Weber, deceased.

That Henry J. Weber, the decedent, is the same person as named as one of the parties in that certain "Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed" executed by Harich Tahoe Developments, a Nevada general partnership, Grantor, to "Henry J. Weber and Shirley M. Weber, husband and wife, as Joint Tenants, Grantees", dated and recorded May 9, 1984, as Document No. 100632, in Book 584, at Page 835, Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, pertaining to the following described property commonly known as Unit No. 086, Lot 31, of Tahoe Village Unit No. 3, situated in Douglas County, Nevada (hereinafter, the "**Property**"), and as more particularly described in **Exhibit A**, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

That the said Henry Justin Weber died December 20, 1994, in San Lorenzo, County of Alameda, State of California, as set forth in the Certificate of Death filed July 6, 2005, as document number 001571837 with office of Vital Statistics, County of Alameda, State of California, attached hereto.

As a result of the death of Henry J. Weber, all right title and interest in and to the Property vested in Shirley M. Weber, the surviving joint tenant, as her sole and separate property.

Reference is hereby made to the "Order to Set Aside Estate Without Administration" of the Ninth Judicial District Court of the State of Nevada, in and for the County of Douglas, made and

entered on June 1, 2020, the notices given, and the proceeding had, in the matter of the Estate of Shirley M. Weber, deceased, Case No. Case No. 20-PB-00011, Dept. II of said Court, a certified copy of said Order having been filed of record on June 26, 2020, in the office of the Official Records of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, as Document No. 948225, and reference is hereby made to said Order and recordation thereof.

DATED this 30day of September, 2020.

William H. Weber, Administrator
Estate of Shirley M. Weber

On _______, 2020, before me, a notary public, appeared William H. Weber, personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the Administrator of the Estate of Shirley M. Weber and the person whose name is subscribed to the above instrument who acknowledged that he executed the instrument.

Notary Public

See attacled Loose Certificate Culifornia Acknowledgem

0

EXHIBIT "A"

A Timeshare Estate comprised of

An undivided 1/51st interest in and to that certain condominium described as follows:

- (a) An undivided 1/20th interest, as tenants-in-common, in and to Lot 31 of Tahoe Village Unit No. 3, Fifth-Amended Map, recorded October 29, 1981, as Document No. 61612 as corrected by Certificate of Amendment recorded November 23, 1981, as Document No. 62661, all of Official Records Douglas County, State of Nevada. Except therefrom units 81 to 100 Amended Map and as corrected by said Certificate of Amendment.
- (b) Unit No. __086 ___ as shown and defined on said last mentioned map as corrected by said Certificate of Amendment.

Parcel Two:

A non-exclusive right to use the real property known as Parcel "A" on the Official Map of Tahoe Village Unit No. 3, recorded January 22, 1973, as Document No. 63805, records of said county and state, for all those purposes provided for in the Declaration of Covenants, Conditions, and Restrictions recorded January 11, 1973, as Document No. 63681, in Book 173 Page 229 of Official Records and in modification thereof recorded September 28, 1973, as Document No. 69063 in Book 973 Page 812 of Official Records and recorded July 2, 1976, as Document No. 1472 in Book 776 Page 87 of Official Records.

Parcel Three:

A non-exclusive easement for ingress and egress and recreational purposes and for use and enjoyment and incidental purposes over, on and through Lots, 29, 39, 40, and 41 as shown on said Tahoe Village Unit No. 3, Fifth-Amended Map and as corrected by said Certificate of Amendment.

- (a) A non-exclusive easement for roadway and public utility purposes as granted to Harich Tahoe Developments in deed re-recorded December 8, 1981, as Document No. 63026, being over a portion of Parcel 26-A (described in Document No. 01112, recorded June 17, 1976) in Section 30, Township 13 North, Range 19 East, M.D.M.,- and -
- (b) An easement for ingress, egress and public utility purposes, 32' wide, the centerline of which is shown and described on the Fifth-Amended Map of Janoe Village No. 3, recorded October 29, 1981, as Document No. 61612, and amended by Certificate of Amendment recorded November 23, 1981, as Document No. 62661, Official Records, Douglas County, State of Nevada.

Parcel Five:

000000000000000000

The Exclusive right to use said UNIT and the non-exclusive right to use the real property referred to in subparagraph (a) of Parcel One and Parcels Two, Three, and Four above during ONE "use week" within the SPRING/FALL "use season", as said quoted terms are defined in the Declaration of Restrictions, recorded September 17, 1982 as Document No. 71000 of said Official Records.

The above described exclusive and nonexclusive rights may be applied to any available unit in the project, during said use week within said season.

SPACE BELOW FOR RECORDER'S USE

REQUESTED BY STEWART TITLE OF NORTHERN NEVADA IN OFFICIAL RECOIDS OF ODUGLAS CO. HEVADA 1984 MAY - 9 PK 1: 21

SUZANNE BEAUDREAU RECORDER

100632

00

D

D

D

D 000

00000

00000

000000

وموموموموموموموموموموموموق

BOOK 584 PART 836

CALIFORNIA ACKNOWLEDGMENT

CIVIL CODE § 1189

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate ve to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulnes	rifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document s, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California County of Alameda	
On 09 30 2020 before me,	Vicli A. R. Alva, no tany
personally appeared William	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer Henry Weber
/	Name(s) of Signer(s)
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evident to the within instrument and acknowledged to me the authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their sign upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the satisfactory evident to the within the person (s) acted.	lature(s) on the instrument the margarity and
VICKI A.R. ALVA Notary Public - California Alameda County Commission # 2296274 My Comm. Expires Jul 5, 2023	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Place Notany Socil and the Comment	Signature
Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Above OPTI	Signature of Notary Public
Description of Attached Document	deter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document.
Document Date: 09 33 2020	- of Deeth of Joint tenant.
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	Number of Pages: 3
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: □ Corporate Officer – Title(s): □ Partner – □ Limited □ General □ Individual □ Attorney in Fact □ Trustee □ Guardian or Conservator	Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Individual Attorney in Fact Guardian or Conservator
☐ Other:Signer is Representing:	Other:Signer is Representing:
多的。例如他们的是一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个	的學術學的發展的發展學術學的發展學術的學術學術學學學學學學學學學學學學學學學學學

©2018 National Notary Association



OFFICE OF RECORDER

COUNTY OF ALAMEDA

OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA

			CI	ERTIFICA	TE OF I		PATRONA -	3-94-01		8529
	STATE FILE NUMBER		- 44	V8-11	(MIN. 7/83)				AL REGISTRATION	4 MARION
	I. NAME OF DECEMBET—FIRST (CIVEN) HENRY		JUSTIN		Wi	3. LAST FAMILYI WEBER		\		
DECEDENT PERSONAL DATA	01/16/1924		70	MONTHS DAYS	1	HOURS M.	TE _	12/20/1	994	0010
	CA	CA 10. SOCIAL SECURITY NO.		1843 TO 1845 NOME		MARRIED		13. EDUCATION —YEARS COMPLE		
DATA	WHITE	S. HOSPANIC-SP	YES X NO				SELF EMPLOYED		19, YEARS IN OCCUPATION	
	OWNER			WEBCO E	LECTRIC	AL SURI	PLUS		35	CEUPATION
USUAL	637 EMPIRE		LOCATION 28. CO.			3. ZIP COOR		24, Yas Pi COUR	my Task sya	TE Of PORMIN CO
RESIDENCE	SAN LORENZO		22, 60	ALAMEDA		9458		70	CAL	LIFORNIA
CAMANT	SHIRLEY M. 1			B. MOOLE		PIRE ST		SAN LOREN	-	
POURE	SHIRLEY			M.		1		ERRY	<u> </u>	34, BIRTH
AND ARENT HMATION	ALOYSIUS			7	ARLES			EBER	4	C2
	ANNA		OF PINAL DISPO	MA	RIE			INGELSER	-	CA
	12/23/1994					32053	W. Mo	CABE RD.,		CA 95322
MERAL RECTOR AND	BU 44. NAME OF PURENAL DIRE	CYDE		45. LICENSE N	1	ffeft	MAN			#7987
OCAL HETRAR	GRISSOM'S SAN			FD-1205	>	we	aa	Che As	104. COUNTY	21/1994
PLACE OF DEATH	Kaiser Foundat		pital		VOP D	190	in. 🗀	. Ones	Alameda	
	27400 Hesperia	n Blvd.		The state of the s	2 415 53			1	Hayward	REPORTED TO COM
	IOZ. SEATA WAS CAUSED !		i da cada r	a da ron A a	\	1		AMO DEATH	- D	
	//				76.			7%		
	-		cephalop		$\overline{}$	\rightarrow		4 Days	108, BOPEY	Paroneto .
	CAUSE W RE			athy ure,Etiol	ogy Unkr	iOWZI		4 Days	108, BOPEY	. 🗓 🛚
OF	DUE TO (C)				ogy Unkr	own	\		108, morely	N K.
OF	DUE TO IN ACT	ute Hepa	tic Fail	ure,Etiol					108, storey	N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
OF	DUE TO IN ACT DUE TO IN ACT DUE TO IN THE OTHER REPORT FOR	nomona com	atic Fail	ure, Etiol	TO CAUSE GO	B. N. 107	EATION AND	7 Days	108, storer	N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
OF EATH	DUE TO IN ACI DUE TO IN ACI DUE TO IN THE REPORT FOR ACUTE ROTAL FOR THE REPORT FOR THE ROTAL FOR TH	ACTIONS CONTINUES OF ANY DO NOT THE PERSON DATE	MELTINE TO DEAT	HELT NOT RELATE	P YES, LIST	IN IN 107	HATION AND	7 Days	108, BONEY VEI 110, AUYORE 111, USED IN VEI 117, E	S N N
OF EATH HYSI- IAN'S ITIFICA-	DUE TO BE ACI DUE TO CO DUE TO CO TILE OTHER REMEMBERANT CON ACUTE REDAIL FOR THALE SHATTED PRIOR AT THE PEACH OCCURRED AT THE PEACH ATTENDED BASIS MIN / DO / C G YY MIN / DO /	NOTIONS CONTINUED FOR ANY IN-	COMMINS TO DEAT	E ANCIATURE AND	P VER, LIST	TYPE OF OPE	ADONESS *	7 Days 7 Days 118. Licanes no. A 20025	108, scorer 110, Aurore 111, Usan si 111, Usan si 111, Usan si 112, Usan si 112, Usan si 113, Usa	N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
OF EATH HYSI- IAN'S ITIFICA-	DUE TO BE ACT DUE TO CO DUE TO CO THE OTHER REMEMBERANT COM ACUTE RETIDIT FOR HILL OTHER REMEMBERANT TO THE BRANCH ONCOMENT AND THE AUTHOR PROMITY TO THE BRANCH ONCOMENT AND MM / D D / C G Y Y O 5 / 19 / 1986 AT THE HOUR, DATE AN THE AUGUST STATES OF THE	DESTRUCTION OF THE PARTY OF SAY OF SA	CONDITION IN F	E ANTHON SEATER AND ATTENDANCE TO THE ATTENDANCE AT THE ATTENDANCE	F VES. LIST WITE OF CENTS HYSECAN N. D. 121. BLANKY	PER MAINTENANCE PRESENTANCE PRESENTANCE MAINTENANCE PRESENTANCE PR	ADONEM ·	7 Days	108, scorer Yes 110, Aurore 111, Uses in 111, Uses in 117, 2	N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
OF MEATH MYSE- ILAN'S MEFICA- TION	DUE TO BE ACCUPE TO BE ACCUPE TO BE ACCUPE TO BE ACCUPED T	NOTIONS CONTINUED FOR ANY OF SAME HOUR, DATE OF SAME HOUR, DATE OF CONTINUED FOR ANY OF SAME SAME SAME SAME SAME SAME SAME SAME	CONDITION OF THE PROPERTY OF T	E SECNATURE AND	P VER LIET TITLE OF CENTER PHYSICIAN IN Ch. M. D.	PER MALING	ADDRESS -	7 Days 7 Days 118. ucases so. A 20025 22 122. so.m 122	108, scorer Yes 110, Aurore 111, Uses in 111, Uses in 117, 2	No.
OF EATH HYSI- IAN'S TIFICA- TION	DUE TO BE ACCUPE TO BE ACCUPE TO BE ACCUPE TO BE ACCUPED TO BE ACCUPED TO BE ACCUPED ACCUPED AT THE BEATH OCCURRING AT THE BEATH OCCURRING AT THE BEATH OCCURRING AT THE ACCUPED THAT THE ACCURACY BEATH ACCUPED THAT THE ACCUPED T	SECTION DE LANGE STATE DE LA COMMUNICATION DEL COMMUNICATION DE LA COMMUNICATION DE LA COMMUNICATION DE LA COMMUNICATION DE LA COMMUNICATION DEL COMMUNICATION DE LA C	CONGRESS OF TRANSPORT	E ANCHATURE AND PERSONNEL STATEMENT AND PERSONNEL STAT	P VER LIET TITLE OF CENTER PHYSICIAN IN Ch. M. D.	PER MALING	ADDRESS -	7 Days 7 Days 118. ucases so. A 20025 22 122. so.m 122	108, scorer Yes 110, Aurore 111, Uses in 111, Uses in 117, 2	N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
OF NEATH NITYSI- IGNER'S NONER'S	DUE TO DE ACT DUE TO CO DUE TO CO TIE OTHER REMEMBERANT CON ACUTE REIDEL FO TIE ACTION REMEMBERANT CON THE OTHER REMEMBERANT CON THE OTHER REMEMBERANT CON THE MANUAL PROPERTY THAT TO THE BEATTH COCCURRENT ATTENDED SHOOT THE MOULE DATE AN THE MOULE DATE AN THE CAUSES STATED. THE MOULE DATE AN THE CAUSES STATED. THE MOULE DATE AN THE CAUSES STATED. THE MANUAL SEACON THE MOULE DATE AN THE CAUSES STATED. THE MANUAL SEACON THE MANUAL SEACON THE MANUAL SEACON ACCORDING THE MANUAL SEACON	MOTIONS CONTROL OF LAND PART OF LAND STATE O	CONDITION ON F	B. SACHATURE AND THE TOP ATTEMPT AT HOME STATE AND THE SACHATURE A	P VER LIET TITLE OF CENTER PHYSICIAN IN Ch. M. D.	PAR IN 107 FREN LUM, MARLING 27400 DATE MIN /	ADOMESS - HESPET DD/CCYY	7 Days 7 Days 118. ucases so. A 20025 22 122. so.m 122	108, BONDY 110, AUTOPE 111, UNED 11 117, 12 , Hayward 1 macs or sur	NATE WM/SD/C. 2/20/1994 1, CA 9454
CAUSE OF SEATH OF SEA	DUE TO IS ACCIDENT ON IN INC. DUE TO IC. ACUTE REPUBLICANT COMMUNICATION OF IC. DEATH OCCURRED AT THE PROOF TO IC. DESTRY THAT TO THE BEAT OF IC. DESTRY THAT TO THE BEAT OF IC. DESTRY THAT TO THE BEAT OF IC. DESTRY THAT IN IN. AT THE MOULE DATE AT THE CAMERS STATED. DESTRY THE MOULE DATE AT THE CAMERS STATED. DESTRY THE CAMERS STATED. DESTRY THE THE THE THE THE CAMERS STATED. DESTRY THE CAMERS STATED. DESTRY THE THE THE THE THE THE CAMERS STATED. DESTRY THE	MOTIONS CONTROL OF LAND PART OF LAND STATE O	CONDITION ON F	B. SACHATURE AND THE TOP ATTEMPT AT HOME STATE AND THE SACHATURE A	PYES, LIST TITLE OF CERT PHYSICAL WIN Ch. M. D.	PAR IN 107 FREN LUM, MARLING 27400 DATE MIN /	ADONESS - Hesper DD/CCVV	7 Days 118. Licenses and A 20025 200 1282. HOUR 1282 TED IN SALURY) AMER. TITLE OF CO.	108, BONDY 110, AUTOPE 111, UNED 11 117, 12 , Hayward 1 macs or sur	NATE WM/SD/C. 2/20/1994 1, CA 9454





